PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Robert D OEXMAN	08/13/2010	
David B. SCOTT	08/13/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINGSDOWN, INC.	
Street Address:	126 West Holt Street	
City:	Mebane	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12867723	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)693-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: CHUSSAIN@SUGHRUE.COM Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A10041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Warren Lytle, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=A10041_Assignment_as_filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024940 FRAME: 0966

			1	ocket No. A10041
	Assign	ment		
Whereas, We, Robert	D. OEXMAN and D	avid B. SCOTT b	oth of Carthag	e. MO.
respectively, hereinafter calle	d assignors, have inv	ented certain imp	rovements in N	ÆTHODS
AND APPARATUSES FOR				cuted an
application for Letters Patent	J	of America theref	or on	•
	; and			!
Whereas, KINGSDO				
(assignee), desires to acquire and to any United States pate			application ar	ia invention,
	i i		1	1. 1. 1.
Now therefore, for va	i i	- .		-
We, the above named				
assignee, its successors and a invention disclosed therein fo				
continuations thereof, and all				
all reissues thereof, and all co	untries foreign there	to, including right	s of priority un	der the
International Convention of P	aris (1883) as ameno	led, and we reques	st the Director	of the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Office the application to the assigned	to issue any Letters	Patent granted upo	n the invention	n set forth in
may apply for foreign Letters	Patent on the invent	issigns, and we lie ion and we will ex	repy agree ina-	i ine assignee further
consideration all papers deem	ed necessary by the a	assignee in connec	tion with the U	Jnited States
and foreign applications when	a called upon to do so	by the assignee.		
We hereby authorize a	ind request our attorr	eys SUGHRUE N	ΛΊΟΝ, PLLC ο	£2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, V	Vashington DC 2003	7-3213 to insert he	ere in parenthe	ses
(Application number application number and filing	and Confirmation n	umber	, filed) the
approacion number and ming	date of said applicat	Men known.	:	
Date: 8/3/10	KIUP 1	Mu-	<u> </u>	
s/Robert	D. OEXMAN			
Date: 8/13/10	. 1	3-	>	
s/David	B. SCOTT			
(Legalization not required for	recording but is prima f	scie evidence of execu	ution under 35 U.	S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 024940 FRAME: 0967